ME Panel targets using the clinical laboratory standard of care method. The archived

specimen testing was mixed with the prospective specimen testing at the clinical sites to ensure

blinding. A total of 195 retrospective archived specimens were enrolled onto the study. One

hundred and fifty-four (154) archived specimens were excluded from the analysis. A total of

41 evaluable archived specimens were used in the analysis to support the QIAstat- Dx

ME Panel performance evaluation and Table 7 provides a summary of demographic

information for the archived specimens.